

F

Dear Minh

Freedom of Information

I refer to your email of 15-1-18 requesting information in respect of Tamarix People Ltd.

I can confirm in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do hold some information that would be useful in terms of your request.

I have listed your questions below together with our response.

Payments to Tamarix People Limited

1. Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the trust to Tamarix People Limited, Companies House number **07450401 - £12,310.20**
2. Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by the trust, and over what period they were purchased - **Investigation into an alleged conflict of interest during October 2016**
3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for the trust by Tamarix People Limited, including the report by Carole Taylor-Brown into the alleged conflicts of interest by surgeons Mr Pandey and Mr Lake. **Attached**

Please advise how much the trust paid Tamarix People Limited for undertaking this particular investigation - **£12,310.20**

This letter confirms the completion of this request. A log of this request will be held on a database held by the Trust.

I trust you are satisfied with our response to your request. Please contact me directly should you require any clarification of our response. Should you not be satisfied with this response and wish to ask us to review our decisions please write within 3 months of this response, in the first instance to:

Chief Executive
Worcestershire Acute Hospitals NHS Trust
Charles Hastings Way
Worcester
WR5 1DD

If after this process you are still not satisfied with the response you receive from the Trust you can complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:
Wycliffe House

Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Tel: 01625 545 745 Fax: 01625 524 510 Email: mail@ico.gsi.gov.uk
Web Site: <http://www.ico.gov.uk>

Please note that we publish selected FOI requests and responses on our website www.worcsacute.nhs.uk and this response might be published at a later date.

Yours sincerely

Kimara Sharpe

Kimara Sharpe
Company Secretary

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it. Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch,
<https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail>



Investigation
5392.pdf